CALL
Aquatic Weed Control

FREE ESTIMATES!

574.533.2597

:etisdeW moJ.lortnoJbeeWsitaupA



2022 BIG LONG LAKE ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP DUES NOTICE:

ANNUAL DUES: \$40

PO BOX 203 SOUTH MILFORD, IN 46786-0203





7th Annual Poker Run 2022 June 26th · Ipm - 5pm

We keed Volunteers To

A niol Settimmo

Can Collection Fundraiser

BLL Apparel

Goose Round-up

into@biglonglake.net

May 28th - BBQ Chicken/Rib SALE 10am - Gone

Contact: Linda Burrell bbq@biglonglake.net (260) 760-0787

Big Long Lake Apparel On Sale May 21st @ Clubhouse 8:30am-llam cest or check only

# **2022 CALENDAR** of BLLA Events:

### MAY 28 - BBQ CHICKEN/RIBS

Fundraiser South Milford • 10 am until gone

### JUNE 4 — BLLA MEMBER MEETING @ CLUBHOUSE

9 am • Meet & Greet w/Vendor Tables BLLA Apparel on Sale • 10 am is the Meeting

### JUNE TBA - GOOSE ROUNDUP

### JUNE 25 - POKER RUN

1 pm - 5 pm Shady Nook • poker@biglonglake.net

## JULY 2 - ANNUAL BLLA FIREWORKS

Show at Dusk

### JULY 9 — BLLA MEMBER MEETING @ CLUBHOUSE

9 am • Meet & Greet w/Vendor Tables BLLA Apparel on Sale • 10 am Meeting

### JULY 16 - SUMMER CONCERT SERIES

Bushwood Caddies - Location TBD

### AUG. 12 - SUMMER CONCERT SERIES

Adam Straak - Location TBD

### AUG. 13 - GOLF SCRAMBLE

8 am Heron Creek Golf Course • Register: golf@biglonglake.net

### AUG. 13 - HOWL AT THE MOON

AUG. 20 - BLLA ANNUAL MEETING @ CLUBHOUSE 10 am Clubhouse

### SEPT. 2-5 – GOOD BYE SUMMER

### SEPT. 3 - LABOR DAY TIE UP

2 pm til 6 pm

### OCT. 8 - CHILI COOK OFF

Games, Cornhole Tournament, Bonfire

### DEC. 3 - CHRISTMAS PARTY

White Elephant Exchange

See the website or social media for more info on these events when they become available.

### For the Latest News:

www.BigLongLake.net or Facebook/Instagram

Submit new lake/event pictures to be used for future publications: info@biglonglake.net









# BIG LONG L

# **Association Membership Dues Notice!**

### 2022 Big Long Lake Association

Membership Annual Dues: \$40

### What does the Association do on your behalf?

### LARE Grants

One of the biggest services is filing paperwork for LARE grants and working with the DNR to get large areas of the lake sprayed for weeds. This is a very expensive project and while the Association cannot fully fund spraying the entire lake, it has helped fund and get funding for this huge effort.

Clubhouse maintained for rental and activities to Big Long Lake Members.

### Sponsors Many Fun Lake Events Throughout the Year.

### DNR Projects - Lake

The Association works with the DNR on projects such as dam maintenance, fish studies, public access use, dredging, and weed control.

### **Control Geese Population**

Each year volunteers through the Association, capture and remove Canada geese from the lake and take them to another location. This not only controls the Canada geese population, but the waste they leave

### **Fireworks**

The Association funds the awesome fireworks that have made the Fourth of July weekend a highlight for not only residents of Big Long Lake, but their many guests as well. Costs to the Association for fireworks is \$12,500. All additional donations help offset this cost so that we can maintain the quality of fireworks show we are used to each year.

### School Scholarship Award

A \$500 scholarship award is given out to one lucky senior each year.

Next year, members will receive a new Lake Directory which is sponsored by the Association and it's advertisers. Interested in an ad? Contact us.

### The next issue will come out in June 2023.

Send directory updates or inquiries for ads to: directory@biglonglake.net

### Support County Agencies

Support our county agencies such as Stroh Fire Dept & More.

And lots, lots more...like the Road Emergency Signs and the Buoy Project.

✓ You Can Now Pay Online!



✓ BigLongLake.Net/Dues

46786-0203

Name:Phone:		BIG LONG LAKE
Mailing Address Change:		Return This Portion To:
ANNUAL DUES (Due by June 1, 2022)	\$40	Big Long Lake Association
SPECIAL PROJECTS DONATION  TOTAL ENCLOSED	\$ \$	PO Box 203 South Milford, IN

Make checks payable to BIG LONG LAKE ASSOCIATION.

Want News & Information?

☐ Subscribe Me! Email:

Many Thanks for your continued support of Big Long Lake Association.